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Open
Learning

% Open
Learning

TRU
Total ²

% TRU
Total

Dual
Enrolled

Students

% Dual
Enrolled

Students

TRU
Unique
Total ³

% TRU
Unique

Total

Female

Male

Not Reported

Grand Total 100%

1%

43%

56%

24,145

274

10,409

13,462

100%

0%

36%

64%

819

0

297

522

100%

1%

43%

56%

24,964

274

10,706

13,984

100%

0%

34%

66%

11,794

6

4,031

7,757

100%

2%

51%

47%

13,170

268

6,675

6,227
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Student Profiles¹ 2012-13

 
 1     Trades and Continuing Education students are included. Offshore students are not included.
 2     This is the total On Campus and Open Learning headcount. Some students are enrolled On Campus  and in Open Learning.
 3     Due to the fact that some students are enrolled On Campus and in Open Learning, the TRU Total will not match the TRU Unique Total,
which displays the unique headcount for the entire institution. ~ 2 ~
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% TRU
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Female

Male

Not Reported

Grand Total 100%

1%

41%

58%

21,556

253

8,866

12,437

100%

0%

31%

69%

683

0

215

468

100%

1%

41%

58%

22,239

253

9,081

12,905

100%
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Not Reported

Grand Total 100%

1%

40%

60%

2,589

21

1,025

1,543

100%

0%

40%

60%

136

0

54

82

100%

1%

40%
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2,725

21

1,079
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46%
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382
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64%

2,019

20
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Student Profiles 2012-13

 3     Due to the fact that some students are enrolled On Campus and in Open Learning, the TRU Total will not match the TRU Unique Total,
which displays the unique headcount for the entire institution.

 On Campus

 TRU OL

TRU Total 10.7%

6.0%

15.3%

 Percentage of Students Who Are International

On Campus % On Campus Open Learning % Open Learning
TRU Unique

Total ³
% TRU Unique

Total ³

<17

17-18

19-24

25-29

30-34

35-39

40-44

45-49

50+

Not Reported

Grand Total 100%

1%

6%

4%

6%

7%

10%

17%

39%

9%

1%

24,145

164

1,534

1,069

1,449

1,649

2,321

4,212

9,383

2,119

245

100%

0%

5%

5%

8%

9%

13%

22%

35%

3%

0%

11,794

1

545

595

892

1,083

1,529

2,638

4,120

363

28

100%

1%

8%

4%

4%

4%

6%

13%

44%

14%

2%

13,170

163

1,001

496

579

590

833

1,694

5,781

1,816

217

 Headcount by Age

 On Campus

 TRU OL

TRU Total 10.0%

8.0%

11.2%

 Percentage of Students Who Are Aboriginal
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Student Profiles 2012-13

 
 3     Due to the fact that some students are enrolled On Campus and in Open Learning, the TRU Total will not match the TRU Unique Total, which
displays the unique headcount for the entire institution.

On Campus % On Campus Open Learning % Open Learning
TRU Unique

Total ³
% TRU Unique

Total ³

Masters

Professional

Post-Bacc Diploma

Post-Bacc Certificate

Baccalaureate

Associate Degree

Diploma

Certificate

Apprenticeship

Development

Continuing Education

Exchange to TRU

Undesignated

Grand Total

30%

0%

14%

100%

2%

3%

6%

6%

0%

37%

0%

1%

1%

1%

7,198

118

3,261

24,145

363

649

1,368

1,464

71

8,916

59

314

156

208

59%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

6%

5%

1%

28%

0%

1%

0%

0%

6,976

1

0

11,794

54

13

670

620

60

3,311

24

59

0

6

2%

1%

25%

100%

2%

5%

5%

7%

0%

48%

0%

2%

1%

2%

237

118

3,261

13,170

318

638

705

947

13

6,258

39

273

156

207

 Headcount by Credential Type

China

Saudi Arabia

India

Russian Fed.

Nigeria

Japan

Taiwan

Ukraine

Pakistan

South Korea 1.5%

1.5%

1.6%

2.3%

2.3%

3.7%

4.4%

13.8%

17.8%

32.0%

2012/13

China

Saudi Arabia

India

Russian Fed.

Nigeria

Taiwan

Japan

South Korea

Germany

Hong Kong 1.3%

1.4%

1.5%

2.2%

2.6%

3.0%

4.4%

10.9%

27.2%

28.9%

2011/12

China

Saudi Arabia

India

Russian Fed.

Taiwan

Nigeria

Japan

Germany

Hong Kong

South Korea 1.4%

1.6%

1.6%

3.0%

3.2%

3.5%

4.0%

12.3%

23.7%

27.9%

2010/11

 International Students On Campus - Top 10 Source Countries Based on Headcount
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Full Time/Part Time Student Headcount⁴ 2012-13

 4     Students with FTE of 0.6 or greater for the fiscal year are considered full-time students.
 5     Trades, Continuing Education and offshore students are not included in course registration numbers. Course registration figures are as of Sta-
ble Enrolment Date. Open Learning course registrations are as of the end of the fiscal year. Historical course registration numbers have been re-
stated to reflect current business practices.
 6     Offshore students are not included in the Audited FTE

Full Time Part Time Grand Total

International

Domestic

Grand Total 62%

61%

69%

6,764

5,368

1,396

38%

39%

31%

4,083

3,464

619

100%

100%

100%

10,847

8,832

2,015

 TRU On Campus (Kamloops)

Full Time Part Time Grand Total

International

Domestic

Grand Total 7%

7%

9%

811

748

63

93%

93%

91%

10,983

10,340

643

100%

100%

100%

11,794

11,088

706

 TRU Open Learning

Full Time Part Time Grand Total

Domestic

Grand Total 3%

3%

27

27

97%

97%

1,006

1,006

100%

100%

1,033

1,033

 TRU On Campus (Regional Centres)

Course Registrations⁵ 2012-13

2008/09 2009/10 2010/11 2011/12 2012/13

On Campus

Open Learning

Grand Total 86,145

22,695

63,450

84,841

20,952

63,889

83,127

19,892

63,235

82,154

19,979

62,175

76,103

17,495

58,608

Audited Full Time Equivalent (FTE)⁶ 2012-13
Domestic International Grand Total

On Campus

Open Learning

Grand Total 11,036.74

3,204.79

7,831.95

1,861.49

273.00

1,588.49

9,175.25

2,931.79

6,243.46
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Williams Lake Campus 2012-13

Female

Male

Not Reported

Grand Total 100%

7%

46%

47%

1,340

88

618

634

 Headcount

Full Time Part Time Grand Total

International

Domestic

Grand Total 18%

18%

75%

240

237

3

82%

82%

25%

1,100

1,099

1

100%

100%

100%

1,340

1,336

4

 Full Time/Part Time Students

Age Category Female Male Not Reported Grand Total

<17

17-18

19-24

25-29

30-34

35-39

40-44

45-49

50+

Not Reported

Grand Total 100%

1%

21%

9%

9%

7%

11%

9%

20%

9%

3%

634

9

136

57

57

47

67

56

129

60

16

100%

2%

23%

9%

8%

8%

7%

11%

21%

10%

2%

618

13

140

54

49

52

42

66

131

60

11

100%

13%

23%

6%

16%

2%

3%

13%

14%

6%

6%

88

11

20

5

14

2

3

11

12

5

5

100%

2%

22%

9%

9%

8%

8%

10%

20%

9%

2%

1,340

33

296

116

120

101

112

133

272

125

32

 Headcount by Age and Gender
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Credentials Awarded⁷ 2012-13
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Faculty of Adventure, Culinary Arts & Tourism

Faculty of Arts
Faculty of Human, Social & Educational Development

Faculty of Science

School of Business & Economics
School of Nursing

School of Trades & Technology
Grand Total 2,447

374
178

615

393
414

299

174

45

45

51

24

6
21

118

99

17

2

957

10
95

253

197
87

244

71

14

1

13

392

3

105

142
46

36

60

678

316
83

134

47
51

4

43

192

192

 TRU Overall
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Faculty of Adventure, Culinary Arts & Tourism

Faculty of Arts

Faculty of Human, Social & Educational Development

Faculty of Science

School of Business & Economics

School of Nursing

School of Trades & Technology

Grand Total 2,039

358

167

494

268

395

186

171

45

45

51

24

6

21

113

94

17

2

750

95

202

140

87

155

71

11

1

10

329

86

120

46

17

60

549

313

72

88

1

33

2

40

191

191

 On Campus
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Faculty of Adventure, Culinary Arts & Tourism

Faculty of Arts

Faculty of Human, Social & Educational Development

Faculty of Science

School of Business & Economics

School of Nursing

School of Trades & Technology

Grand Total 408

16

11

121

125

19

113

3

5

5

207

10

51

57

89

3

3

63

3

19

22

19

129

3

11

46

46

18

2

3

1

1

 Open Learning

 
 7     Some students were awarded multiple credentials within the given fiscal year; Each credential has been counted. Credentials awarded to
offshore students are not included. ~ 7 ~
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