

Fiscal Year 2012-13 Factbook

www.tru.ca/ipa





Table of Contents

Student Profiles 2 Student Headcount 2 Domestic Student Headcount 2 International Student Headcount 2 Percentage of Students Who Are Aboriginal 3 Percentage of Students Who Are International 3 Headcount by Age 3 International Students On Campus - Top 10 Source Countries Based on Headcount 4 Full Time/Part Time Students 5 TRU On Campus (Kamloops) 5 TRU On Campus (Regional Centres) 5 Course Registrations 5 Audited Full Time Equivalents (FTE) 5 Williams Lake Campus 6 Headcount 6 Headcount by Age and Gender 6 Full Time/Part Time Students 6 Credentials Awarded 7 TRU Overall 7 On Campus 7 Open Learning 7			
Domestic Student Headcount 2 International Student Headcount 2 Percentage of Students Who Are Aboriginal 3 Percentage of Students Who Are International 3 Headcount by Age 3 Headcount by Credential Type 4 International Students On Campus - Top 10 Source Countries Based on Headcount 4 Full Time/Part Time Students 5 TRU On Campus (Kamloops) 5 TRU Open Learning 5 TRU Open Learning 5 TRU On Campus (Regional Centres) 5 Course Registrations 5 Audited Full Time Equivalents (FTE) 5 Williams Lake Campus 6 Headcount 6 Headcount by Age and Gender 6 Full Time/Part Time Students 6 Credentials Awarded 7 TRU Overall 7 On Campus 7	Stuc	ent Profiles	2
International Student Headcount 2 Percentage of Students Who Are Aboriginal 3 Percentage of Students Who Are International 3 Headcount by Age 3 Headcount by Credential Type 4 International Students On Campus - Top 10 Source Countries Based on Headcount 4 Full Time/Part Time Students 5 TRU On Campus (Kamloops) 5 TRU Open Learning 5 TRU Open Learning 5 Course Registrations 5 Audited Full Time Equivalents (FTE) 5 Williams Lake Campus 6 Headcount 6 Headcount by Age and Gender 6 Full Time/Part Time Students 6 Credentials Awarded 7 TRU Overall 7 On Campus 7		Student Headcount	2
Percentage of Students Who Are Aborignal Percentage of Students Who Are International Headcount by Age Headcount by Credential Type International Students On Campus - Top 10 Source Countries Based on Headcount Full Time/Part Time Students TRU On Campus (Kamloops) TRU One Learning TRU On Campus (Regional Centres) Course Registrations Audited Full Time Equivalents (FTE) Williams Lake Campus Headcount Headcount Headcount by Age and Gender Full Time/Part Time Students Credentials Awarded TRU Overall On Campus		Domestic Student Headcount	2
Percentage of Students Who Are International 3 Headcount by Age 3 Headcount by Credential Type 4 International Students On Campus - Top 10 Source Countries Based on Headcount 4 Full Time/Part Time Students 5 TRU On Campus (Kamloops) 5 TRU Open Learning 5 TRU On Campus (Regional Centres) 5 Course Registrations 5 Audited Full Time Equivalents (FTE) 5 Williams Lake Campus 6 Headcount 6 Headcount by Age and Gender 6 Full Time/Part Time Students 6 Credentials Awarded 7 TRU Overall 7 On Campus 7		International Student Headcount	2
Headcount by Age 3 Headcount by Credential Type 4 International Students On Campus - Top 10 Source Countries Based on Headcount 4 Full Time/Part Time Students 5 TRU On Campus (Kamloops) 5 TRU Open Learning 5 TRU On Campus (Regional Centres) 5 Course Registrations 5 Audited Full Time Equivalents (FTE) 5 Williams Lake Campus 6 Headcount 6 Headcount by Age and Gender 6 Full Time/Part Time Students 6 Credentials Awarded 7 TRU Overall 7 On Campus 7		Percentage of Students Who Are Aboriginal	3
Headcount by Credential Type International Students On Campus - Top 10 Source Countries Based on Headcount Full Time/Part Time Students TRU On Campus (Kamloops) TRU Open Learning TRU On Campus (Regional Centres) Course Registrations Audited Full Time Equivalents (FTE) Williams Lake Campus Headcount Headcount Headcount by Age and Gender Full Time/Part Time Students Credentials Awarded TRU Overall On Campus		Percentage of Students Who Are International	3
International Students On Campus - Top 10 Source Countries Based on Headcount Full Time/Part Time Students TRU On Campus (Kamloops) TRU Open Learning TRU On Campus (Regional Centres) Course Registrations Audited Full Time Equivalents (FTE) Williams Lake Campus Headcount Headcount by Age and Gender Full Time/Part Time Students Credentials Awarded TRU Overall On Campus		Headcount by Age	3
Full Time/Part Time Students 5 TRU On Campus (Kamloops) 5 TRU Open Learning 5 TRU On Campus (Regional Centres) 5 Course Registrations 5 Audited Full Time Equivalents (FTE) 5 Williams Lake Campus 6 Headcount 6 Headcount by Age and Gender 6 Full Time/Part Time Students 6 Credentials Awarded 7 TRU Overall 7 On Campus 7		Headcount by Credential Type	4
TRU On Campus (Kamloops) 5 TRU Open Learning 5 TRU On Campus (Regional Centres) 5 Course Registrations 5 Audited Full Time Equivalents (FTE) 5 Williams Lake Campus 6 Headcount 6 Headcount by Age and Gender 6 Full Time/Part Time Students 6 Credentials Awarded 7 TRU Overall 7 On Campus 7		International Students On Campus - Top 10 Source Countries Based on Headcount	4
TRU Open Learning TRU On Campus (Regional Centres) Course Registrations Audited Full Time Equivalents (FTE) Williams Lake Campus Headcount Headcount by Age and Gender Full Time/Part Time Students Credentials Awarded TRU Overall On Campus	Full	Time/Part Time Students	5
TRU On Campus (Regional Centres) Course Registrations Audited Full Time Equivalents (FTE) Williams Lake Campus Headcount Headcount by Age and Gender Full Time/Part Time Students Credentials Awarded TRU Overall On Campus		TRU On Campus (Kamloops)	5
Course Registrations5Audited Full Time Equivalents (FTE)5Williams Lake Campus6Headcount6Headcount by Age and Gender6Full Time/Part Time Students6Credentials Awarded7TRU Overall7On Campus7		TRU Open Learning	5
Audited Full Time Equivalents (FTE) Williams Lake Campus Headcount Headcount by Age and Gender Full Time/Part Time Students Credentials Awarded TRU Overall On Campus		TRU On Campus (Regional Centres)	5
Williams Lake Campus 6 Headcount 6 Headcount by Age and Gender 6 Full Time/Part Time Students 6 Credentials Awarded 7 TRU Overall 7 On Campus 7	Cou	se Registrations	5
Headcount by Age and Gender Full Time/Part Time Students Credentials Awarded TRU Overall On Campus	Audi	ted Full Time Equivalents (FTE)	5
Headcount by Age and Gender Full Time/Part Time Students Credentials Awarded TRU Overall On Campus 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Willi	ams Lake Campus	6
Full Time/Part Time Students 6 Credentials Awarded 7 TRU Overall 7 On Campus 7		Headcount	6
Credentials Awarded 7 TRU Overall 7 On Campus 7		Headcount by Age and Gender	6
TRU Overall 7 On Campus 7		Full Time/Part Time Students	6
On Campus 7	Crec	entials Awarded	7
		TRU Overall	7
Open Learning 7		On Campus	7
		Open Learning	7



Student Profiles¹ 2012-13

Student Headcount	t									
	On Campus	% On Campus	Open Learning	% Open Learning	TRU Total ²	% TRU Total	Dual Enrolled Students	% Dual Enrolled Students	TRU Unique Total ³	% TRU Unique Total
Female	6,227	47%	7,757	66%	13,984	56%	522	64%	13,462	56%
Male	6,675	51%	4,031	34%	10,706	43%	297	36%	10,409	43%
Not Reported	268	2%	6	0%	274	1%	0	0%	274	1%
Grand Total	13,170	100%	11,794	100%	24,964	100%	819	100%	24,145	100%
Domestic Student I	Headcount									
	On Campus	% On Campus	Open Learning	% Open Learning	TRU Total ²	% TRU Total	Dual Enrolled Students	% Dual Enrolled Students	TRU Unique Total ³	% TRU Unique Total
Female	5,530	50%	7,375	67%	12,905	58%	468	69%	12,437	58%
Male	5,373	48%	3,708	33%	9,081	41%	215	31%	8,866	41%
Not Reported	248	2%	5	0%	253	1%	0	0%	253	1%
Grand Total	11,151	100%	11,088	100%	22,239	100%	683	100%	21,556	100%
International Stude	ent Headcou	ınt								
	On Campus	% On Campus	Open Learning	% Open Learning	TRU Total ²	% TRU Total	Dual Enrolled Students	% Dual Enrolled Students	TRU Unique Total ³	% TRU Unique Total
Male	1,302	64%	323	46%	1,625	60%	82	60%	1,543	60%
Female	697	35%	382	54%	1,079	40%	54	40%	1,025	40%
Not Reported	20	1%	1	0%	21	1%	0	0%	21	1%
Grand Total	2,019	100%	706	100%	2,725	100%	136	100%	2,589	100%

Trades and Continuing Education students are included. Offshore students are not included. This is the total On Campus and Open Learning headcount. Some students are enrolled On Campus and in Open Learning.

Due to the fact that some students are enrolled On Campus and in Open Learning, the TRU Total will not match the TRU Unique Total, which displays the unique headcount for the entire institution.



Student Profiles 2012-13

Percentage of Students Who Are Aboriginal						
On Campus	11.2%					
TRU OL	8.0%					
TRU Total	10.0%					

Percentage of Students Who Are International						
On Campus	15.3%					
TRU OL	6.0%					
TRU Total	10.7%					

Headcount by Age								
	On Campus	% On Campus	Open Learning	% Open Learning	TRU Unique Total ³	% TRU Unique Total ³		
<17	217	2%	28	0%	245	1%		
17-18	1,816	14%	363	3%	2,119	9%		
19-24	5,781	44%	4,120	35%	9,383	39%		
25-29	1,694	13%	2,638	22%	4,212	17%		
30-34	833	6%	1,529	13%	2,321	10%		
35-39	590	4%	1,083	9%	1,649	7%		
40-44	579	4%	892	8%	1,449	6%		
45-49	496	4%	595	5%	1,069	4%		
50+	1,001	8%	545	5%	1,534	6%		
Not Reported	163	1%	1	0%	164	1%		
Grand Total	13,170	100%	11,794	100%	24,145	100%		

³ Due to the fact that some students are enrolled On Campus and in Open Learning, the TRU Total will not match the TRU Unique Total, which displays the unique headcount for the entire institution.



Student Profiles 2012-13

Headcount by Credential Type

	On Campus	% On Campus	Open Learning	% Open Learning	TRU Unique Total ³	% TRU Unique Total ³
Masters	207	2%	6	0%	208	1%
Professional	156	1%	0	0%	156	1%
Post-Bacc Diploma	273	2%	59	1%	314	1%
Post-Bacc Certificate	39	0%	24	0%	59	0%
Baccalaureate	6,258	48%	3,311	28%	8,916	37%
Associate Degree	13	0%	60	1%	71	0%
Diploma	947	7%	620	5%	1,464	6%
Certificate	705	5%	670	6%	1,368	6%
Apprenticeship	638	5%	13	0%	649	3%
Development	318	2%	54	0%	363	2%
Continuing Education	3,261	25%	0	0%	3,261	14%
Exchange to TRU	118	1%	1	0%	118	0%
Undesignated	237	2%	6,976	59%	7,198	30%
Grand Total	13,170	100%	11,794	100%	24,145	100%

International Students On Campus - Top 10 Source Countries Based on Headcount

2010/11		20:	11/12	20	012/13
China	27.9%	China	28.9%	China	32.0%
Saudi Arabia	23.7%	Saudi Arabia	27.2%	Saudi Arabia	17.8%
India	12.3%	India	10.9%	India	13.8%
Russian Fed.	4.0%	Russian Fed.	4.4%	Russian Fed.	4.4%
Taiwan	3.5%	Nigeria	3.0%	Nigeria	3.7%
Nigeria	3.2%	Taiwan	2.6%	Japan	2.3%
Japan	3.0%	Japan	2.2%	Taiwan	2.3%
Germany	1.6%	South Korea	1.5%	Ukraine	1.6%
Hong Kong	1.6%	Germany	1.4%	Pakistan	1.5%
South Korea	1.4%	Hong Kong	1.3%	South Korea	1.5%

³ Due to the fact that some students are enrolled On Campus and in Open Learning, the TRU Total will not match the TRU Unique Total, which displays the unique headcount for the entire institution.



Full Time/Part Time Student Headcount⁴ 2012-13

TRU On Campus (Kamloops)								
	Full Time	Part Ti	ime	Grand	Total			
International	1,396 69	619	31%	2,015	100%			
Domestic	5,368 61	3,464	39%	8,832	100%			
Grand Total	6,764 62	4,083	38%	10,847	100%			

TRU Open Learning								
	Full Time		Part Time	Grand Total				
International	63 9	9%	643 91%	706	100%			
Domestic	748 7	7%	10,340 93%	11,088	100%			
Grand Total	811 7	7%	10,983 93%	11,794	100%			

TRU On Campus (Regional Centres)								
	Full Time		Part Time	Grand	l Total			
Domestic	27	3%	1,006 97%	1,033	100%			
Grand Total	27	3%	1,006 97%	1,033	100%			

Course Registrations ⁵ 2012-13								
	2008/09	2009/10	2010/11	2011/12	2012/13			
On Campus	58,608	62,175	63,235	63,889	63,450			
Open Learning	17,495	19,979	19,892	20,952	22,695			
Grand Total	76,103	82,154	83,127	84,841	86,145			

Audited Full Time Equivalent (FTE)⁶ 2012-13

	Domestic	International	Grand Total
On Campus	6,243.46	1,588.49	7,831.95
Open Learning	2,931.79	273.00	3,204.79
Grand Total	9,175.25	1,861.49	11,036.74

⁴ Students with FTE of 0.6 or greater for the fiscal year are considered full-time students.

⁵ Trades, Continuing Education and offshore students are not included in course registration numbers. Course registration figures are as of Stable Enrolment Date. Open Learning course registrations are as of the end of the fiscal year. Historical course registration numbers have been restated to reflect current business practices.

⁶ Offshore students are not included in the Audited FTE



Williams Lake Campus 2012-13

Headcount		
Female	634	47%
Male	618	46%
Not Reported	88	7%
Grand Total	1,340	100%

Headcount k	y Age and Ge	nder							
Age Category	y Female		Male		Not Reported		Grand Total		
<17	16	3%	11	2%	5	6%	32	2%	
17-18	60	9%	60	10%	5	6%	125	9%	
19-24	129	20%	131	21%	12	14%	272	20%	
25-29	56	9%	66	11%	11	13%	133	10%	
30-34	67	11%	42	7%	3	3%	112	8%	
35-39	47	7%	52	8%	2	2%	101	8%	
40-44	57	9%	49	8%	14	16%	120	9%	
45-49	57	9%	54	9%	5	6%	116	9%	
50+	136	21%	140	23%	20	23%	296	22%	
Not Reported	9	1%	13	2%	11	13%	33	2%	
Grand Total	634	100%	618	100%	88	100%	1,340	100%	

Full Time/Part Time Students							
	Full Time	Part	Time	Grand Total			
International	3 759	1	25%	4	100%		
Domestic	237 189	1,099	82%	1,336	100%		
Grand Total	240 189	1,100	82%	1,340	100%		



Credentials Awarded⁷ 2012-13

TRU Overall									
	Development	Certificate	Diploma	Associate Degree	Baccalaureate	Post- Baccalaureate Certificate/Dipl	Masters	Apprenticeship	Grand Total
Faculty of Adventure, Culinary Arts & Tourism		43	60		71				174
Faculty of Arts		4	36	13	244	2			299
Faculty of Human, Social & Educational Development	192	51	46		87	17	21		414
Faculty of Science		47	142	1	197		6		393
School of Business & Economics		134	105		253	99	24		615
School of Nursing		83			95				178
School of Trades & Technology		316	3		10			45	374
Grand Total	192	678	392	14	957	118	51	45	2,447
On Campus									
	Development	Certificate	Diploma	Associate Degree	Baccalaureate	Post- Baccalaureate Certificate/Dipl	Masters	Apprenticeship	Grand Total
Faculty of Adventure, Culinary Arts & Tourism		40	60		71				171
Faculty of Arts		2	17	10	155	2			186
Faculty of Human, Social & Educational Development	191	33	46		87	17	21		395
Faculty of Science		1	120	1	140		6		268
School of Business & Economics		88	86		202	94	24		494
School of Nursing		72			95				167
School of Trades & Technology		313						45	358
Grand Total	191	549	329	11	750	113	51	45	2,039
Open Learning									
	Development	Certificate		Diploma	Associate Degree	Baccalaureate	Post- Raccalai ireate	Certificate/ Diploma	Grand Total
Faculty of Adventure, Culinary Arts & Tourism		3							3
Faculty of Arts		2		19	3	89			113
Faculty of Human, Social & Educational Development	1	18							19
Faculty of Science		46		22		57			125
School of Business & Economics		46		19		51		5	121
School of Nursing		11							11
School of Nursing School of Trades & Technology		11 3		3		10			11 16

⁷ Some students were awarded multiple credentials within the given fiscal year; Each credential has been counted. Credentials awarded to offshore students are not included.